

5

m

문

2

EB

5

02035985 WARRANTY DEED

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: CLINTON C. JUSTUS, JR. JOAN M. JUSTUS <u>P.O. Bov 7173</u> Klamath Falls, OR 97602

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

LEONARD C. GREEN hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to CLINTON C. JUSTUS, JR. AND JOAN M. JUSTUS, HUSBAND AND WIFE hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

The S 1/2 of Government Lot 4, Section 31, Township 36 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 8 MAP 3612-3100 TL 800

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except 1) Any improvement located upon the insured property, which constitutes a mobile home as defined by Chapter 801, Oregon Revised Statutes, is subject to registration and taxation as therein provided and as provided by Chapter 308, Oregon Revised Statutes. 2) As disclosed by the tax roll the premises herein described have been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time that said land is disqualified for such use, the property may be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest. 3) Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the boundaries of roads or highways. 4) The rights of the public, as more specifically set forth in Land Status Reports, recorded August 15, 1958 in book 302 at Page 124 and Page 126. 5) Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: For: Electric transmission and distribution line; Granted to: Pacific Power & Light Company, a corporation, recorded on December 6, 1973 in book M-73 at page 15786. 6) Easement as reserved in Bargain & Sale Deed: For: ingress and egress; By: Frank E. McBain, Jr. and Betty J. McBain, husband and wife, recorded on July 19. 1978 in M-78 at page 15599. 7) Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: For: Telephone line right of way easement; Granted to: Telephone Utilities of Eastern Oregon, Inc., an Oregon Corporation; recorded on August 3, 1984 in Book M-84 at page 13357.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$65,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 21st/day of January 1991.

LEONARD C. GREEN BVÉL uada, County of lauglas)ss.

Continued on next page

K283



lý ∀∽∵ ntr $c \phi$

> 1998日时间(以下)1989日 5032-210

AFTIR RECORDING RELORD TO: 1. MICH C. SUBJUE, JR. 1.

DURE NE MEERE 210 LEWSHIE TO THE FORTUNITE VODGE224 Dy LIF & HVHLE IS SECORD FOR YOF ITS

in the court of KLANATHY STATE of Crepons destribed 14.1 asternoftan estima grant service and status and service and servic TEALARD ... GREEN HARELHAVED CHIER CHARLESCO., COMMENTS

The 5-172 of Covernment Let 4, Section 31, Township is south, Renor 12 fast of the Willemette Marialan, in the founty of Flammin, State of Onegon.

and the second states of the second states and -500

WERENER OF A CONSTANT OF DEBYSINESS IN THIS AND THE AN "A"作为36户,使这百年8日6支

disclosed by the law rule (in green)ses herole destributions been visca of classified for farm sendeet to the thirty of substant addition of the set o and coverant(s) that wranter is the cynet of the protection property first of all incumbrances except() are related to forebad amon the insured property, which correction ();

| Filed f | for record at reques | of Aspen Title | e Co. | the | 12th day |
|--|----------------------|-----------------|--|--------------|----------------|
| of | Feb. | | 27 o'clock <u>P</u> M., and | | . <u>m91</u> , |
| | | of <u>Deeds</u> | | 2582 | |
| | A22 00 | | | County Clerk | |
| FEE | \$33.00 | | ву <u>Филл</u> | ne Mullend | Me |
| an a | | | | | |
| | | | 이는 것이 한 바람에게 있는 것이 있는 것이다. 같은 것은 것이 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이다. | | |

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

४ दे होजू

2 IV.15: 01 🗙 WARRANTY-DEED

1

PAGE 2

 $\mathcal{K}_{\mathbb{C}}$

Appointment Recorded In Carson City Appointment Recorded in Carson City MY APPCINTMENT EXPIRES JUNE 8, J991 Automatical and a second state of the second state o giften harden en state

and deed. 1:10 Before me: Notary Public for <u>Mauffer</u> (H Hy-Gommission Expires: <u>C-8-9</u>) - Cty State Ð GLORIA U D'ANNA > State of Nevadare 100 9960 900 100 100 100 100 200

, 1991. tebruary Personally appeared the above named LEONARD C. GREEN and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act

Leeder, county of Muller year

and the second second

2583

VOLTA PROF

COCCUMENCED SAUG